(PTO-1594 5-93) R 02	2-16-1999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
the post foot 10 and 11 . 99		Υ	▼ ∀	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	00965566	ttached origina	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of re	oceiving party(ies)	
Brentwood Music, Inc. One Maryland Farms, Suite 200 Brentwood, TN 37027	INANCE Internal		J. David Wykoff, Esq.	
Individual(s)	City: No	ashville	. Box 120185 State: TN ZIP: 37212-0	
ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Asso D Asso	ciation		
□ Other	ge of Name Corp Othe Kassigned is not attached:	ed Partnership_ oration-State r ot domicited in the Uni	ted States, a domestic representative designation U Yes U No	
Execution Date: November 17, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes © No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addition		demark Registra 191,521 La No	uion No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total no registra	umber of applications involved:	ations and	
Name: Grace H. Awh Internal Address: Wyatt, Tarrant & Com /12/1999 DNGLIYEN 00000312 2191521 FC:481 40.00 DP	d¥ End	closed)\$40.00 E narged to deposit account	
Street Address: 29 Music Square East		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Nashville State: TN ZIF	2. 37203 (Attach	duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forthe original document.	regoing information is true a	and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of	
Grace H. Awh Name of Person Signing	Signature	;	Date	
i iamie or Leieou oldinud	l Sifframia		Daw	

Mall documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brentwood Music, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, having a principal place of business at One Maryland Farms, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027, has adopted and is using in its business a certain service mark, acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said service mark, and has not abandoned the same; and,

WHEREAS, Brentwood Music, Inc. is the owner of a registration of said mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to-wit:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg. Date</u>

PLUMB 2,191,521 September 22, 1998

WHEREAS, Tiffany Arbuckle, an individual residing in Tennessee and doing business at c/o Flood, Bumstead, McCready & McCarthy, 1700 Hayes Street, Suite 304, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said service mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Brentwood Music**, Inc. does hereby assign unto **Tiffany Arbuckle** all its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said mark, and the registration thereof hereinbefore set forth, and including the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be.

BRENTWOOD MUSIC, INC.

Michael G. Craft

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
) ss:

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON)

On this 17th day of November, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid state and county, personally appeared Michael G. Craft, who is personally known to be to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0099 acknowledged himself to be the Chief Financial Officer of Brentwood Music, Inc., the corporation described in the above instrument, and that he as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purposes contained therein by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

Aug. 1, 1999

RECORDED: 02/10/1999

Andra Watlus
Notary Public

F:\TM\PLUMB.ASM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0100